®
CONTROL VALVES
01 - 02.4
08.18.ENG
RV 111 COMAR line
POWER THROUGH IDEAS

Comar line ... 6
Kvs and differential pressure values
Ordering example:  RV 111 R 2331 16/150-25/T
Available actuators
Electric actuator SAS 61.33; 61.53 AC/DC 24 V, proportional, fail-safe function
Electric actuator SAS 81.00; 81.03 AC/DC 24 V, 3-position control
AC/DC 24 V, 3-position control, fail-safe functionElectric actuator SAS 81.33
XX-XXX/XXX XX XXXXX
RV
111
R
2
3
1
3
X
150
XX
16
3
X
T
F
W
/
Valve complete specification No. for ordering RV 111 R
X X
1. Valve
2. Series
3. Type of actuating
4. Execution
5. Body material
6. Flow characteristic
7. Kvs
8. Nominal pressure
11. Connection
9. Max. temperature °C
10. Nominal size
Control valve
Valve with external thread
Hand wheel with possibility of using electric actuator
Two-way
Three-way
Linear (2-way execution DN 32, 40 and 3-way execution)
LDMspline  (two-way execution DN 15 to 25)®
Column No. acc. to Kvs values table
PN 16
Threaded connection
150 °C
Raised-faced flanges
DN 15 to 40
Weld unions
Grey cast iron
Note: Actuators SSC respectively SAS are suitable for maximal medium temperature 110°C respectively 130°C
®
Control Valves
COMAR line
RV 111 S
DN 15 - 40
PN 16
Comar line ... 7
Valves RV 111 S are suitable for connection with actuators Sauter
RV 111 R
Three-way control valveTwo-way, reverse, control valve
DN 15 to 40
PN 16
Grey cast iron EN-JL 1030
Stainless steel 1.4021

Kvs and differential pressure values
Actuator must be specified separately
Ordering example:  RV111 S 2331 16/150-25/T
Available actuators
Comar line ... 10
1)  applies to two-way execution only
Three-way execution - linear characteristic in both ports.Two-way execution DN 15 to 25 - flow characteristic LDMspline , â
DN 32 and 40 - flow characteristic linear.
XX-XXX/XXX XX XXXXX
RV
111
S
2
3
1
3
X
150
XX
16
3
X
T
F
W
/
Valve complete specification No. for ordering RV 111 S
X X
1. Valve
2. Series
3. Type of actuating
4. Execution
5. Body material
6. Flow characteristic
7. Kvs
8. Nominal pressure
11. Connection
9. Max. temperature °C
10. Nominal size
Control valve
Valve with external thread
Hand wheel with possibility of using electric actuator
Two-way
Three-way
Linear (2-way execution DN 32, 40 and 3-way execution)
LDMspline  (two-way execution DN 15 to 25)®
Column No. acc. to Kvs values table
PN 16
Threaded connection
150 °C
Raised-faced flanges
DN 15 to 40
Weld unions
Grey cast iron